
KEY 
STATISTICS



DATES OF 
THE GAMES

THE MOST INCLUSIVE 
EVENT ON THE PLANET

WORLD WINTER GAMES

# DAYS OF
COMPETITION

SPORTS
& VENUES

NATIONS

DELEGATES
ATHLETES & UNIFIED PARTNERS, 
COACHES, DELEGATION OFFICIALS

VOLUNTEERS

FAMILIES

HONORED
GUESTS

MEDIA

HEALTHY
ATHLETES

OPENING 
CEREMONY

CLOSING
CEREMONY

HOST-TOWN
PROGRAM

2021 World
Winter Games

Bid Requirements

Minimum
10 Days

Screenings in
8 Disciplines

6-8 Days

8 plus possible
demonstration

Sports

Up to 4,285

110

Up to 3,000

Up to 2,000

Up to 2,000

Up to 1,000

Minimum 15,000

Minimum 10,000

3 to 4 days program

2017 World
Winter Games

Austria

18 March - 24 March

6,323 Screenings

8

9 sports in 9 venues
across 3 cities

3,598

104

3,000

2,000

1,200

607

14,000 Participants at
the Schladming Planai

12,000 at the UPC 
Arena in Graz

3-day program in 70 Host 
Towns throughout Austria

2013 World
Winter Games
PyeongChang

29 January - 5 February

2,569 Screenings

8

8 sports in 8 venues
across 2 cities

3,045

106

2,800

1,019

1,352

1,008

4,195 (reduced size indoor
contingency venue used

due to inclement weather)

4,195 (reduced size indoor
contingency venue used

due to inclement weather)

3-day program in
11 communities within 3 
hours from Pyeongchang

2009 World
Winter Games

Boise

7 February - 13 February

5,000 Screenings

7

7 sports in 7 venues
across 3 cities

2,920

97

4,000

2,000

1,000

440 from 35 nations

12,000 at Idaho Center
in Nampa

10,000 at Idaho Center
in Nampa

3-day program
in 30 communities 
throughout Idaho



SAMPLE WORLD WINTER GAMES SCHEDULE

SAMPLE BUDGET

THE MOST INCLUSIVE 
EVENT ON THE PLANET

WORLD WINTER GAMES

DAYS UNTIL GAMES (G)

G - 7 Law Enforcement Torch Run Final Leg 
commences in the hosts nation G - 0 OPENING CEREMONY

G - 5 Delegations arrive the Host Town Program 
begins G+1

TO
G+6

Competition, Awards Ceremonies and 
non-sports activities (e.g. receptions, 
policy events, etc.)

G - 2
Host Town Program ends, Delegations 
check-in at their Games-time accommoda-
tion and non-sports activities launch 
(e.g. Special Olympics Festival, Global Youth Activation Summit)

G + 7 CLOSING CEREMONY

G - 1
Preliminary competition begins and Special 
Olympics International conducts its Board of 
Directors Meeting and Dinner G + 8 Delegations depart

World Winter Games

Business Operations

Sports

Non-Sports Events

Games Operations & Test Events

Media and Communication

Fundraising/Marketing   

Information Technology

Human Resources

Risk Management

Preliminary Event

Contingency

Total costs

 USD 

 $ 6,000 

 $ 3,000 

 $ 5,500 

 $ 8,000 

 $ 2,500 

 $ 2,500 

 $ 2,500 

 $ 1,500 

 $     750 

 $ 1,000 

 $  2,000 

 

$ 33,750

Sample Estimated Budget

PAST WORLD WINTER GAMES BUDGET

Thousands

$26
Million

$38
Million

$30
Million

$20
Million




