# KEY STATISTICS

## THE MOST INCLUSIVE EVENT ON THE PLANET



## WORLD **WINTER** GAMES

	<b>2021 World</b> <b>Winter Games</b> Bid Requirements	<b>2017 World Winter Games</b> Austria	<b>2013 World</b> <b>Winter Games</b> PyeongChang	<b>2009 World Winter Games</b> Boise
DATES OF THE GAMES	Minimum 10 Days	18 March - 24 March	29 January - 5 February	7 February - 13 February
# DAYS OF COMPETITION	6-8 Days	8	8	7
SPORTS & VENUES	8 plus possible demonstration Sports	9 sports in 9 venues across 3 cities	8 sports in 8 venues across 2 cities	7 sports in 7 venues across 3 cities
DELEGATES ATHLETES & UNIFIED PARTNERS, COACHES, DELEGATION OFFICIALS	Up to 4,285	3,598	3,045	2,920
NATIONS	110	104	106	97
VOLUNTEERS	Up to 3,000	3,000	2,800	4,000
FAMILIES	Up to 2,000	2,000	1,019	2,000
HONORED GUESTS	Up to 2,000	1,200	1,352	1,000
MEDIA	Up to 1,000	607	1,008	440 from 35 nations
HEALTHY ATHLETES	Screenings in 8 Disciplines	6,323 Screenings	2,569 Screenings	5,000 Screenings
OPENING CEREMONY	Minimum 15,000	14,000 Participants at the Schladming Planai	4,195 (reduced size indoor contingency venue used due to inclement weather)	12,000 at Idaho Center in Nampa
CLOSING	Minimum 10,000	12,000 at the UPC Arena in Graz	4,195 (reduced size indoor contingency venue used due to inclement weather)	10,000 at Idaho Center in Nampa
HOST-TOWN PROGRAM	3 to 4 days program	3-day program in 70 Host Towns throughout Austria	3-day program in 11 communities within 3 hours from Pyeongchang	3-day program in 30 communities throughout Idaho

## THE MOST INCLUSIVE EVENT ON THE PLANET



## WORLD WINTER GAMES

### SAMPLE WORLD WINTER GAMES SCHEDULE

#### **DAYS UNTIL GAMES (G)** Law Enforcement Torch Run Final Leg G - 0**G** - 7 **OPENING CEREMONY** commences in the hosts nation Delegations arrive the Host Town Program **G** - 5 G+1 begins Competition, Awards Ceremonies and TO non-sports activities (e.g. receptions, Host Town Program ends, Delegations policy events, etc.) G+6 check-in at their Games-time accommoda-**G-2** tion and non-sports activities launch (e.g. Special Olympics Festival, Global Youth Activation Summit) G + 7**CLOSING CEREMONY** Preliminary competition begins and Special **G** - 1 Olympics International conducts its Board of G + 8Delegations depart Directors Meeting and Dinner

#### **SAMPLE BUDGET**

Sample Estimated Budget	Thousands	
World Winter Games	USD	
Business Operations	\$ 6,000	
Sports	\$ 3,000	
Non-Sports Events	\$ 5,500	
Games Operations & Test Events	\$ 8,000	
Media and Communication	\$ 2,500	
Fundraising/Marketing	\$ 2,500	
Information Technology	\$ 2,500	
Human Resources	\$ 1,500	
Risk Management	\$ 750	
Preliminary Event	\$ 1,000	
Contingency	\$ 2,000	
Total costs	\$ 33,750	

### **PAST WORLD WINTER GAMES BUDGET**

